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Tatigkeitsprogramm 2022

7./8. Mai
14./15. Mai
22. Mai

10. Juni

28. Juni
27./28. August

10./11. September
17./18. September
24./25. September

15. Oktober

29./30. Oktober

5./6. November
? Dezember

Anderungen vorbehalten

Mittellandmeisterschaft
Kantonalmeisterschaft
Jugendmeisterschaft
Berner Kantonalturnfest
Schlussbrateln in der Badi
Oberlandmeisterschaften
Seelandmeisterschaft
Herbstmeisterschaft
Marzur

Interne Weiterbildung
Schweizermeisterschaft Tu
Schweizermeisterschaft Ti
Turnervorstellung

Zollikofen

ev. Corgément
Kirchberg
Lyss/Aarberg
Melchnau
Thun

Blren a.d. Aare
Sighau

Zell

Melchnau
Morges
Kirchberg
Melchnau

K1-6
K1-6
K1-4
ab K5
KE-6
K1-6
K1-6
K1-6
KE-6
Leiter
ab K5
ab K5
alle



